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AWARD OF BIDS/RFPS/CO-OPS/SINGLE SOURCES (cont.)

SINGLE SOURCE #6987 SUMMARY: ICE CREAM to be dispensed at various Cleveland
Metroparks locations for 2026

- - HIGHLIGHTS AT A GLANCE - -

2025 YTD Expenditure = $132,952.15
2026 Estimate = $225,000.00

Cleveland Metroparks will purchase premium quality, hand scooped and specialty item ice
cream from single source vendor Honey Hut Ice Cream for resale at Edgewater Beach House,
The Pier at Edgewater Beach, Wallace Lake Grille, Hinckley Spillway, Huntington Beach,
Wildwood Concessions, Euclid Beach Concessions and Emerald Necklace Marina. Honey Hut
is the sole proprietor of its brand, and its headquarters and manufacturing plant are located in or
near Cleveland. The ice cream is available in 2.5 gallon or greater containers, and the company
reuses its ice cream tubs.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

That the Board authorize Single Source #6987 to purchase ice cream to be dispensed at the
various Cleveland Metroparks locations as noted above from Honey Hut Ice Cream from
January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, for a total cost not to exceed $225,000. In
the event the log of consumption approaches 90 percent and is likely to surpass 100
percent of the total estimate during the time period, an action item will be presented to
the Board requesting an estimated increase.




CLEVELAND METROPARKS
Accounts Payable
4101 Fulton Pkwy. CLEV, OH 44144

FLAVORS

Vanilla

Chocolate

Honey Pecan

Chocolate Pecan

Choc. Choc. Chip

Orange Blossom

Banana

Strawberry

Mint Choc. Chip

Choc. Peanut Butter

Cookies & Cream

Coconut

Banana Nut Bread

Banana Peanut Butter

SPECIAL FLAVORS

Birthday Cake

Blackberry

Blueberry Crumble

Dark Chocolate Cayenne

Honey Graham

Key Lime Pie

Lemon Meringue

Peanut Butter Brownie Chunk

Pumpkin Caramel Ginger Snap

Red Raspberry

Triple Berry

Vanilla Bean Crunch

Emerland Trail
Speciality Items

Junior Buddies Blackberry

Junior Buddies Vanilla

Waffle Cones (case)

Jr. 60z Karat Cups
Medium 120z Karat Cups
Hot Fudge / Caramel Tub

Effective 1/1/26

2026
4 GALLON
CONTAINER

PRICE

$50.20
$53.00
$56.10
$58.70
$53.25
$50.20
$52.00
$54.70
$54.30
$55.65
$54.80
$52.70
$53.00
$53.00

$58.70
$58.00
$52.70
$54.00
$56.00
$56.00
$60.20
$60.50
$61.00
$63.00
$57.00
$57.75
$58.00

$2.75
$2.75
$73.90

$84.85
$93.40
$25.00
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