

**AWARD OF BIDS/RFPs/CO-OPS/SINGLE SOURCES (cont.)**

**SINGLE SOURCE #6987 SUMMARY:** **ICE CREAM** to be dispensed at various Cleveland Metroparks locations for 2026

<b>-- HIGHLIGHTS AT A GLANCE --</b>
2025 YTD Expenditure = \$132,952.15
2026 Estimate = \$225,000.00

Cleveland Metroparks will purchase premium quality, hand scooped and specialty item ice cream from single source vendor Honey Hut Ice Cream for resale at Edgewater Beach House, The Pier at Edgewater Beach, Wallace Lake Grille, Hinckley Spillway, Huntington Beach, Wildwood Concessions, Euclid Beach Concessions and Emerald Necklace Marina. Honey Hut is the sole proprietor of its brand, and its headquarters and manufacturing plant are located in or near Cleveland. The ice cream is available in 2.5 gallon or greater containers, and the company reuses its ice cream tubs.

**RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

That the Board authorize Single Source #6987 to purchase ice cream to be dispensed at the various Cleveland Metroparks locations as noted above from Honey Hut Ice Cream from January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2026, for a total cost not to exceed \$225,000. In the event the log of consumption approaches 90 percent and is likely to surpass 100 percent of the total estimate during the time period, an action item will be presented to the Board requesting an estimated increase.

**2026**  
**4 GALLON**  
**CONTAINER**

**FLAVORS**

	<b>PRICE</b>
Vanilla	<b>\$50.20</b>
Chocolate	<b>\$53.00</b>
Honey Pecan	<b>\$56.10</b>
Chocolate Pecan	<b>\$58.70</b>
Choc. Choc. Chip	<b>\$53.25</b>
Orange Blossom	<b>\$50.20</b>
Banana	<b>\$52.00</b>
Strawberry	<b>\$54.70</b>
Mint Choc. Chip	<b>\$54.30</b>
Choc. Peanut Butter	<b>\$55.65</b>
Cookies & Cream	<b>\$54.80</b>
Coconut	<b>\$52.70</b>
Banana Nut Bread	<b>\$53.00</b>
Banana Peanut Butter	<b>\$53.00</b>

**SPECIAL FLAVORS**

Birthday Cake	<b>\$58.70</b>
Blackberry	<b>\$58.00</b>
Blueberry Crumble	<b>\$52.70</b>
Dark Chocolate Cayenne	<b>\$54.00</b>
Honey Graham	<b>\$56.00</b>
Key Lime Pie	<b>\$56.00</b>
Lemon Meringue	<b>\$60.20</b>
Peanut Butter Brownie Chunk	<b>\$60.50</b>
Pumpkin Caramel Ginger Snap	<b>\$61.00</b>
Red Raspberry	<b>\$63.00</b>
Triple Berry	<b>\$57.00</b>
Vanilla Bean Crunch	<b>\$57.75</b>
<i>Emerland Trail</i>	<b>\$58.00</b>

**Speciality Items**

Junior Buddies Blackberry	<b>\$2.75</b>
Junior Buddies Vanilla	<b>\$2.75</b>
Waffle Cones (case)	<b>\$73.90</b>
Jr. 6oz Karat Cups	<b>\$84.85</b>
Medium 12oz Karat Cups	<b>\$93.40</b>
Hot Fudge / Caramel Tub	<b>\$25.00</b>

***Effective 1/1/26***